## FAILED



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 347

Date \_\_\_\_

	A15
AMENDMENT NO.	ALC
(to be filled in by	
Principal Clerk)	

H347-ABA-8 [v.3]

Page 1 of 2

,2023

Amends Titl	e [NO]
Third Edition	n

Representative Morey

1 2	moves to amend the bill on page 2, lines 11-13, by deleting those lines;
2 3 4	and on page 2, lines 21-22, by deleting those lines;
5 6	and on page 2, lines 37-38, by deleting those lines;
7 8	and on page 3, lines 14-15, by deleting "an interactive account" and substituting "a sports wagering platform";
9	
10	and on page 3, lines 24-27, by rewriting those lines to read:
11	"(21) Sports wagering platform. – A physical site located within a place of public
12	accommodation that a wagerer may use to place in-person sports wagers
13	authorized under this Article.";
14	
15	and on page 4, lines 13-19, by rewriting those lines to read:
16	"wagering authorized under this Article shall be placed via a sports wagering platform.";
17	
18	and on page 4, lines 28-35, by deleting those lines;
19	
20	and on page 5, line 18, by deleting "registered players" and substituting "wagerers"
21	and an mage 10 lines 12 16 by deleting these lines:
22 23	and on page 10, lines 43-46, by deleting those lines;
23 24 25	and on page 10, line 47, by deleting "registered players" and substituting "wagerers"
26 27	and on page 11, line 5, by deleting "registered players" and substituting "wagerers";
28 29	and on page 11, line 14, by deleting "registered player." and substituting "wagerer.";
30 31	and on page 11, line 23, by deleting "registered player," and substituting "wagerer,";
32	and on page 11, lines 24 and 41, by deleting "registered player" and substituting "wagerer";



## FAILED

H347-ABA-8 [v.3]

-7

1

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 347

AMENDMENT NO. (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

A15

2 3	and on page 11, line 51, through page 13, line 3, by rewriting those lines to read: "" <u>§ 18C-912</u> . Reserved for future codification purposes.";
4	§ 16C-912. Reserved for future codification purposes. ,
5	and on page 15, line 18, by deleting "registered player" and substituting "wagerer";
6	
7 8	and on page 16, line 8, by deleting "registered players." and substituting "wagerers.";
9	and on page 16, line 11-13, by rewriting those lines to read:
10	"(a) Permanent places of public accommodation for the purpose of providing a sports
11	wagering platform may be associated with each sports facility.";
12	
13	and on page 16, lines 28-34, by rewriting those lines to read:
14	"(d) All sports wagers made at a place of public accommodation shall be placed in person
15	at a sports wagering platform. Cashiers used to operate the place of public accommodation shall
16	be employees of an interactive sports wagering operator and have the ability to accept and
17	distribute cash and cash equivalents.";
18	
19 20	and on page 21, line 48, by deleting "registered players." and substituting "wagerers.";
21	and on page 21, line 50, by deleting "registered player" and substituting "wagerer";
22	
23 24	and on page 22, lines 1-2, by deleting "registered players" and substituting "wagerers";
25	and on page 22, line 10, by deleting "registered players," and substituting "wagerers,";
26	
27	and on page 22, line 12, by deleting "registered players." and substituting "wagerers.";
28	
29	and on page 22, line 30, by deleting "registered player." and substituting "wagerer.".

SIGNED

mom Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office